PUNJAB UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY RASUL (MANDI BAHAUDDIN)

Invitation for Bids

Sealed Bids for the works detailed below are invited from the Firms registered with Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) for the current financial year (2023-2024) in relevant category on the following terms and conditions;

Sr #	Name of Works	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Bid Fee	Time Limit	PEC Category
1	Renovation of GOR-19 at Punjab University of Technology Rasul, Mandi Bahauddin	Rs.1,353,460/-	Rs. (2% of Estimated Cost)	Rs. 2,000	02 Months	C-06 or above
2	Maintenance & Repair of GOR- 27 at Punjab University of Technology Rasul, Mandi Bahauddin	Rs.289,831/-	Rs. (2% of Estimated Cost)	Rs. 2,000	10 Days	C-06 or above

- For getting the bidding documents, fee must be deposited in Main Account (PUT) having account # 3174230619 titled Punjab University of Technology Rasul, Fund NBP 0469 Branch code..
- Bid documents can be obtained from this office on production of written request along with copy
 of CNIC & Valid registration of PEC in Project Director Located at New Academic Block
 Punjab University of Technology Rasul Mandi Baha Uddin during office hours on payment
 of the prescribed bid fee, which is non-refundable.
- 3. The Firm must have the valid registration with "Pakistan Engineering Council".
- 4. Detailed particulars of work can be seen in the office of the under signed on any working day during the office hours.
- 5. No Bid will be accepted after closing time on the date of the receipt of the bids.
- 6. No telegraphic bid or bid by post will be entertained.
- 7. Conditional bids and bids without earnest money at **2% of the Estimated Cost in shape of CDR / Bank Draft /Cashier's Cheque** of any scheduled Bank of Pakistan will not be accepted.
- 8. The Procuring Agency may reject all bids at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid. However, the Procuring Agency will upon request communicate to the bidders the ground for its rejection but will not be required to justify the ground (as per PPRA Rules).
- 9. No bid will be issued on the date of the receipt of the bids.
- 10. The tender notice is also available on PPRA website (www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk).and University's website (www.putrasul.edu.pk).
- 11. The Bids will be received on June 06, 2024 before 11:00 AM in the Chief Engineer's Office Located at New Academic Block Punjab University of Technology Rasul Mandi Baha Uddin and will be opened on same day at 11:30 AM in the presence of Bid Opening Committee & the Bidders or their authorized agents, who care to be present.

Engr. Meraj ul Islam (Chief Engineer)